## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8061600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSUMER LIGHTING (U.S.), LLC	09/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVANT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1975 NOBLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 307, NELA PARK	
City:	EAST CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44112	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D660991
Patent Number:	D668361
Patent Number:	D668362
Patent Number:	D674927
Patent Number:	D691745
Patent Number:	D695927
Patent Number:	D715462
Patent Number:	D732709
Patent Number:	D732710
Patent Number:	D732717
Patent Number:	D741519
Patent Number:	D750284
Patent Number:	D750285
Patent Number:	D756544
Patent Number:	D785821
Patent Number:	D789569
Patent Number:	D790086
Patent Number:	D791369
Patent Number:	D791370

PATENT REEL: 064292 FRAME: 0339

508014453

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D791984
Patent Number:	D794837
Patent Number:	D794839
Patent Number:	D808547

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (240)912-7432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 240.477.8581

Email: tthomas@woodiplaw.com, uspto@dockettrak.com,

docketing@woodiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD IP LLC

Address Line 1: 555 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAVA/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMI THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/TAMMI THOMAS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name change from Consumer to Savant#page1.tif source=Name change from Consumer to Savant#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064292 FRAME: 0340

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONSUMER LIGHTING

(U.S.) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSUMER LIGHTING (U.S.)

LLC" TO "SAVANT TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

6745711 8100 SR# 20207393684

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203703812

Date: 09-22-20

PATENT REEL: 064292 FRAME: 0341 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:13 PM 09/21/2020
FILED 07:13 PM 09/21/2020
SR 20207393684 - File Number 6745711

#### **Certificate of Amendment**

of

# Consumer Lighting (U.S.) LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Consumer Lighting (U.S.) LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Savant Technologies LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Consumer Lighting (U.S.) LLC this 21 day of September, 2020.

William Lacey, authorized person

11011208vI

**RECORDED: 07/17/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 064292 FRAME: 0342